GASOLINE GENERATING SET
EXPLOSION DIAGRAM

MODEL
KPC3900G



HiL 3k 2% (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)

15208 (KKV)

1.6

= L= gl 45 F
MM ﬂ% WWH\_WNH@ A Description Hit Reqd. QTY) i
11 01LGH20260-1 01.97.01. 02. 005 i3k cylinder head 1
1.2 01LGH20040-1 01.97. 01. 02. 008 S L IEFE M6 X 105 air intake bolt M6X105 2
1.3 01LGH20060-1 01.01. 10. 003. 001 T4 $10X16 locating pin ¢ 10X16 2
1.4 01LGH20080-1 01.97.01. 02. 002 i Sk 2 cylinder head gasket 1
1.5 01LGH20100-1 01.01.10. 011. 003 HES XL IE 4 M8 X 32 air exhaust bolt M8X32 2
1.6 01LGH20120-1 01.97.01.02. 001 KAEE spark plug F6RTC 1
1.7 011.GS10460-1 01.01.10. 014. 058 AV A IS AE M8 X 58 hexagon flange bolt M8X58 4
1.8 01LGH20140-1 01.97. 01. 02. 006 I IR 78 2% 4 breather gasket 1
1.9 01LGH20160-1 01.01.04.012. 003 IR 25 breather 1
1.10 01LGS10100-1 01.01. 10. 014. 008 INFRVEE RS M6 X 12 hexagon flange bolt M6X12 4
.11 01LGH20180-1 01.01. 07.008. 003 I 28 B breather tube 1




SR 2k (CRANKCASE

ASSY) 1.S208 (KxV)

3.11

F5 f= FL gD

MM Ez% W@M”‘ﬂmo@ EURIE LR Description HE (Reqd. QTY) v
2.1 01.97. 02. 02. 004 FIERVN crankcase 1
2.2 01LGH20540-1 01.01.07. 022.013 M d25X d41.25%6 0il seal ¢25X d41.25X6 1
2.3 01LGH20560-1 01.01. 10. 002. 001 SE4ARE S 10X ¢ 16X 1.5 drain plug washer ¢10X ¢ 16X1.5 2
2.4 01LGH20580-1 01.01.10. 014. 120 JEOHIERE M10X 1. 25-15 drain plug MI10X1.25-15 2
2.5 01LGH20620-1 01. 01. 09. 015. 003 LML B 0il level sensor 1
2.6 01LGS10100-1 01.01. 10. 014. 008 INFRIR A TH IR M6 X 12 hexagon flange bolt M6X 12 2
2.7 01LGH20640-1 01. 01. 06. 005. 004 P A S governor gear 1
2.8 01LGH20660-1 01. 01. 10. 002. 005 PG $6.2X d 13X 1 governor gear washer ¢6.2X ¢13X1 2
2.9 01LGH20680-1 01. 01. 03. 006. 004 Vi 3 governor shaft 1
2.10 01LGH20700-1 01. 01. 08. 010. 002 LSRN retaining ring 1
2.11 01LGH20720-1 01. 01. 06. 032. 004 WHEE shaft sleeve 1
2.12 01LGH20740-1 01.01.03. 038. 014 B 6205P53 bearing 6205P53 1
2.13 01LGH20760-1 01.01. 10. 002. 007 AP 06X $15X0.5 swinging rod gasket $6X &15X0.5 1
2.14 01LGH20780~1 01. 01. 08. 002. 003 AR swinging rod clip 1
2.15 01LGH20800-1 01.01.08. 001. 004 AT swinging rod 1




%28 MRk (CRANKCASE COVER ASSY) L.S208 (FkV)

5 = FL gD
3.1 01LGH21100-1 01.01.06.013. 026 HLh R M18 0il gauge MI18 1
3.2 01LGS10380-1 01.01.10. 014. 041 ISR AT RS M8 X 32 hexagon flange bolt M8X32 6
3.3 01LGH21180-1 01.97.03. 02. 001 B crankcase cover 1
3.4 01LGH20540-1 01.01.07.022. 013 W d25X d41.25X6 0il seal ®25X d41.25X6 1
3.5 01LGH20740-1 01.01.03. 038.014 7K 6205P53 bearing 6205P53 1
3.6 01LGH21140-1 01. 01. 10. 003. 005 ENEH $8X14 locating pin ¢8X14 2
3.7 01LGH21160-1 01.97. 03. 02. 003 FE R4t crankcase gasket 1




HH R IZEAF A LM (CONNECTING ROD MECHANISM) 15208 (RkV)

5 k= b4 b
4.1 01LGH21460-1 01.97. 04. 02. 001 THHEI piston ring 1
4.2 01.97. 04. 02. 003 THE K piston pin clip 5
4.3 01LGH21500-1 01.97. 04. 02. 004 g piston 1
4.4 01. 97. 04. 02. 006 5 FEA piston pin 1
4.5 01.97. 04. 02. 007 EFT connecting rod 1
01LGH21560-1 01.97. 04. 02. 008 i h—Q crankshaft—Q )
4.6 01LGH21580-1 01.97. 04. 02. 010 Hh #H-S crankshaft—S 1
01LGH21600-1 01.97. 04. 02. 009 -G crankshaft—G 1




it 5 2258 (GAS

DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM) LS208 (EKV)

72 val= B D

5.1 01LGH21880-1 01.97.05.02.017 P R rocker arm 2
5.1.1 01LGH21900-1 01.97. 05. 02. 001 A1 SRR valve locking nut 2
5.1.2 01LGH21920-1 01.97. 05. 02. 002 ST SR valve adjusting nut 2
5.1.3 01LGH21940-1 01.97. 05. 02. 003 IR valve rocker 2
5.1.4 01LGH21960-1 01.97. 05. 02. 004 AT A valve adjusting bolt 2
5.2 01.97. 05. 02. 005 HEATF S 48 pushing rod bracket 1
5.3 01LGH22000-1 01.97. 05. 02. 006 HEFF pushing rod 2
5.4 01LGH22020-1 01.97. 05. 02. 007 HEHE lifter 2
5.5 01LGH22180-1 01.97.05. 02. 016 i il camshaft assy 1
5.6 01LGH22040-1 01.97. 05. 02. 008 s top cap 1
5.7 01LGH22060-1 01.97. 05. 02. 009 S ) 5 R intake valve spring seat 1
5.8 01LGH22080-1 01.97. 05.02.010 HES 30 5 exhaust valve spring seat 1
5.9 01LGH22100-1 01. 01. 08. 027. 004 T valve spring 2
5.10 01LGH22120-1 01.97.05.02.011 e o0il retaining cap 2
5.11 01LGH22140-1 01.97. 05. 02. 013 HEI intake valve 1
5. 12 01LGH22160-1 01.97.05.02. 015 HAT exhaust valve 1




FE ) M A% (STARTER ASSY) L.S208 (RFKV)

9.5

mw w@wwﬂw AR Description Hoi (Reqd. QTY) &%
6.1 01LGS31160-1 01.97.99. 08. 002 R SR AT - cross recessed pan head screw M6X10 2
6.2 01LGH22820~1 01.97.06.02.018 TR panel 1
6.3 01LGH22480-1 01. 97. 06. 02. 003 | SO on—off switch 1 H 5
6.4 01LGH22940-1 01.97. 06. 02. 020 I 2 1 F3)
6.5 01LGH22840-1 02. 97. 96. 99. 020 Sk ground wire 1 F5h
6.6 01LGH30080-1 01.97. 06. 02. 022 208H14H v 4 recoil starter assembly (generator) 1
6.7 01LGS10740-1 01.01.10. 014. 005 INFVEZETHIRFE M6 X 8 hexagon flange bolt M6X8 3
6.8 01LGS10100-1 01.01. 10. 014. 008 INFVEZTHIRFS M6 X 12 hexagon flange bolt M6X12 4
6.9 01LGH22500-1 01.97. 06. 02. 001 A = fan case 1 F3)
6. 10 01LGH22520-1 01.97. 06. 02. 015 HLJE B0 R fan case(electric start) 1 izl




S RHAE (WIND SCOOPER ASSY) LS208 (RRV)

5 e LG
7.1 011.GS10100-1 01.01. 10. 014. 008 N AR M6 X 12 hexagon flange bolt M6X 12 3
7.2 01L.GH23040-1 01. 01. 04. 002. 002 FXE wind scooper !

7.3.1 01LGH23060-1 01.01.04.010. 001 KN E flywheel cover 1 F&h
7.3.2 01LGH23080-1 01.01. 04. 010. 004 NPt flywheel cover(electric start) 1 FH.3))
7.4 01LGS10180-1 01.01.10.014. 017 7 FA 2 TH IR AEM6 X 22 hexagon flange bolt M6 X 22 1 B
7.5 01LGH23100-1 01.01. 06. 027. 001 25 wire clamp 1 T3

7.6 01LGH20600—-1 01.97. 02. 01. 008 R 5 28 oil Protector 1




£ 3 #8240 44 (CARBURETOR ASSY) 1.S208 (EkV)

75 = g

8.1 01LGH23400-1 01.97.07.02. 001 S 40 air inlet gasket 1
8.2 01LGH23420-1 01.01. 06. 012. 004 X7 2% B TR insulation board 1
8.3 01LGH23440-1 01.97.07.02. 003 e FAbR 4R insulation board gasket 1
8.4 01.97.07.02. 015 LSRR A Al carburetor 1
8.5 01LGH23520-1 01.97. 07. 02. 006 23k SR A air filter steel gasket 1




Y AE 2 Rk (FUEL TANK ASSY)LS208 (RKV)

@‘E;

A= Pl L,

9.1 01LGH31460-1 01.97. 14. 02. 026 AR 5 fuel tank cap 1
9.2 01LGH25820~1 01.01. 06. 018. 007 14 e oY fuel tank filter 1
9.3 01LGS10720-1 01.01.10. 014. 021 FNFVEZZTHIRFE M6 X 30 hexagon flange bolt M6X30 1
9.4 01LGH30040-1 01.97. 14. 02. 024 CARBYMAE (ToHm®FL) -3.6L| fuel tank-3.6L 1
9.5 01LGH25940~1 01.97. 14. 02. 010 THAR IR shock pad 2
9.6 01LGS20020-1 01.97.99. 03. 001 INAVEZTHIREE M6 hexagon flange nut M6 2
9.7 01LGH31500-1 01.01.07. 023. 004 CARB#17th & —180mm pipeline—180mm 1
9.8 01LGH31520-1 01. 01. 08. 015. 001 e R 09 pipeline clip @9 2
9.9

01LGH25860-1 01.97. 14. 02. 006 T e sk oil joint 1




KA S (FLYWHEEL ASSY) LS208 (BkV)

16. 1
@-
E= &) = PRyl
10. 1 01LGH23960-1 01.01.10.012. 053 TRESIE B flywheel nut 1
10.2 01LGH30300-1 01.97. 08. 02. 006 FBhEY starter pulley 1
10.3 01LGH23920-1 02. 01. 06. 04. 001 K cooling fan 1
104 01LGH23840-1 01.97. 08. 02. 003 MR 3 ke flywheel (electric start) 1 HL3)
01LGH23820~1 01.97.08. 02. 001 Kt flywheel 1 ]
10.5 01LGS10220-1 01.01. 10. 014. 020 INFAVE IR M6X 25 hexagon flange bolt M6X25 2
10.6 01LGH23860~1 01.97. 08. 02. 002 AR k2R high voltage set 1
10.7 01LGH23900-1 01. 01. 04. 026. 002 LR wire pressing plate 1
10.8 01L.GS10080-1 01.01.10. 014. 004 INAVEZE IR M6X 8 hexagon flange bolt M6X8 1
10.9 01LGS10720-1 01.01.10.014. 021 ISR CATH IR RS M6X 30 hexagon flange bolt M6X30 2
10. 10 01LGH23880-1 01.01.09. 003. 001 75 H 26 charging coil 1




N

a3 H] 245 (SPEED REGULATING SYSTEM )LS208 (RkV)

1.1 01LGS10100-1 01.01. 10. 014. 008 INFRVE R M6 X 12 hexagon flange Bolt M6 X 12 2
11.2 01LGH24700-1 01.01. 04. 009. 005 AL ZH 1 3 R speed regulating seat 1
11.3 01LGH24640-1 01.01. 08. 033. 002 EEE TS fine tuning spring 1
11.4 011.GH24620-1 01. 01. 08. 008. 004 PRI governor rod 1
11.5 01LGH24720~1 01.01.08.014. 003 B $0.7 offsetting spring—&0. 7 1
11.6 01LGH24660-1 01. 01. 04. 006. 005 T governor arm 1
11.7 01LGS20020-1 01.01. 10. 012. 054 NV E TR EE M6 hexagon flange nut M6 1
11.8 01LGH24680-1 01.01. 10. 013. 060 THIEFE T-type bolt 1




g

T8 4 R (MUFFLER ASSY) 1L.S208 (FRV)

R = YRR D o o

0. NO. R LA 44 R Description He (Reqd. QTY) 7
12.1 01LGH25560~1 01.97.13.02. 001 MEREE A" muffler gasket 1

12.2.| 01LGH30480-1 01.97. 13. 02. 006 TH & AR T KR I TR A muffler 1

12.3 01L.6S22060-1 01.01. 10. 012. 080 A4 @S 2L A B uE RfE M8 hexagon flange nut M8 2

12. 4 01L6S50020-1 01.01. 10. 010. 989 PRI $8 spring washer &8 2




Z3 e se ot b (ATR FILTER ASSY ) 15208 (FRV)

5 E= Yk hg N " o

EHA R Desc t B 'Y bE:
NO. NO. Part No. Z R4 F escription Helit (Reqd. QTY) i
13.1 01.97. 09. 02. 030 CARBEANLZSE#S air cleaner assy 1

01LGS20020-1

01.01. 10.012. 054

ISR IR EE M6

hexagon flange nut M6




ML The Motor Assembly

15208 (ERV)

75 L/L AN N o Hk: (Reqd. QTY)
XO Part No. N Pescription LT2500] 113600] 113900] #TE Renark
02. 01. 04. 05. 02. 02. 002 | #1- R A—2. OkW THE ROTOR-2. OkW 1
14.1 |02.01. 04. 05. 02. 03. 002 | %7 & &k —2. 5kW THE ROTOR-2. 5kW 1
02. 01. 04. 05. 02. 04. 002 | #F J K —2. 8kW THE ROTOR-2. 8kW 1
02. 01. 04. 05. 01. 02. 004 |5& F #1—-2. OkW THE STATOR-2. OkW 1
14.2 |02.01. 04. 05. 01. 03. 003 |[5& F &1 K —2. 5kW THE STATOR-2. 5kW 1
02. 01. 04. 05. 01. 04. 003 5& F # —2. 8kW THE STATOR-2. 8kW 1
14.3 |02.01.01. 04. 005 FLHLSZ ZE-2kW THE MOTOR BRACKET-2kW 1 1 1
14.4 |01.01.10.017.010 ks b8X1TX2 FLAT WASHER ®8X17X2 1 1 1
01.01. 10. 014. 053 ANFE A M8 X 202 BOLT, FLANGE M8 X 202 1
14.5 |01.01. 10. 014. 054 INFIE R M8 X 220 BOLT, FLANGE M8 X 220 1
01.01. 10. 014. 057 INFRIE A M8 X 240 BOLT, FLANGE M8 X 240 1
14.6 |01.01.10.014. 031 AN M6X 130 BOLT, FLANGE M6 130 1




LA The

Motor Assembly

15208 (ERV)

75 L/L AN N o Hk: (Reqd. QTY)
NO Part No. AR Pescription 112500] LT3600] L13900] L Renark
o 01.01. 10. 014. 032 INFHE A M6 X145 BOLT, FLANGE M6 X 145 1

01.01. 10. 014. 034 INFE AR M6 X 165 BOLT, FLANGE M6 X 165 1
14.7 |01.01.99. 013. 002 TRl 2kW BRUSH ASSY 2kW 1 1 1
14.8 |01.01. 10. 014. 002 NI M5 X 16 BOLT, FLANGE M5 X 16 5 5 5
14.9 |01.01.09. 022. 001 LM RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1 1 1
14.10 |01. 01. 10. 014. 098 AN M5 X 20 BOLT, FLANGE M5 X 20 1 1 1
14. 11 | 01. 01. 09. 017. 002 LR WIRING BOARD 1 1 1
14. 12 | 01. 01. 01. 009. 005 T A AVR 1 1 1
14.13 | 01. 01. 03. 046. 001 J5 R COVER, GENERATOR 1 1 1
14.14 | 01. 01. 10. 014. 001 AN M5 X 12 BOLT, FLANGE M5 X 12 2 2 2




g

7
H

2% 1 p (MUFFLER ASSY) L1.S208 (FkV)

1

15.1 02.01.03. 03. 02. 03. 028 122 2500] Frame J 1
15. 2. 01.01. 10. 012. 052 INHIEZPRRIERE M8 hexagonal nut m8 4
15.3 01.01.07.027. 004 T A Rk rubber left bottom 4
15. 4 01.01. 10.012. 008 NAE RIS M8 4

hexagonal nut m8




M S The Control Panel LS208 (FRV)

N

A

8

75 L/L AN N o Hk: (Reqd. QTY)
NO. Part No. F AR Description [12500] [13600] C13900] &3 Remark
16.1 | 01.06. 09. 009 SRR 25007 Plastic panel 2500] 1 1 1
16.2 | 01.06.31.01.17.01.009| %kt 2500] Iron sheet panel 2500] 1 1 1
01.06. 19. 054 Wrikas 30248. 5A Hydraulic circuit breaker 30-8.5A 1
16.3 | 01. 06. 19. 001 Wik 42 30%110. 4A Hydraulic circuit breaker 30-10.4A 1
01.06. 19. 003 i as 307411, 8A Hydraulic circuit breaker 30-11. 84 1
16.4 | 01.06.18.009 TR Voltmeter RJSX-1 1 1 1
16.5 | 01.03.10.015.997 7MAkIE®R Bolt 1 1 1
16.6 |01.01.10.017.005 -~F [ Washer 2 2 2
16.7 |01.01.10.010.993| 583 K Spring Washer 2 2 2
16.8 [01.01.10.012.003] /NfEREE Nut 2 2 2
16.9 [01.06.14.012 K 4 Socket 16A 1 1 1




